
    Bid Date: Tuesday,  June 15, 2021 @ 1:00 PM Bidding - B Only Bidding - A, B, & C Bidding - A Only Bidding - A Only

Base Bid - Contract A

Item Description Est. Qty. Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Unit Price

Total Unit 

Price Unit Price

Total Unit 

Price Unit Price

Total Unit 

Price

614 Maintaining Traffic 1 Lump No Bid - Contract A 2,200.00 2,200.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,300.00 3,300.00

624 Mobilization & Demobilization 1 Lump 10,000.00 10,000.00 17,000.00 17,000.00 23,850.00 23,850.00

33 31 00 4" - 6" Lateral Replacement < 7' 1 Each 5,000.00 5,000.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 7,850.00 7,850.00

33 31 00 4" - 6" Lateral Replacement, 7' - 13' 1 Each 8,000.00 8,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 12,870.00 12,870.00

33 31 00 4" - 6" Lateral Replacement > 13' 1 Each 8,000.00 8,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 18,605.00 18,605.00

33 31 03 6" Point Repairs < 7' 1 Each 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 7,850.00 7,850.00

33 31 03 6" Point Repairs, 7' - 13' 1 Each 2,500.00 2,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 12,870.00 12,870.00

33 31 03 6" Point Repairs > 13' 1 Each 2,500.00 2,500.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 18,605.00 18,605.00

33 31 03 8" Point Repairs < 7' 1 Each 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 8,200.00 8,200.00

33 31 03 8" Point Repairs, 7' - 13' 1 Each 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 13,250.00 13,250.00

33 31 03 8" Point Repairs > 13' 1 Each 10,000.00 10,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 18,925.00 18,925.00

33 31 03 10" Point Repairs < 7' 1 Each 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 8,435.00 8,435.00

33 31 03 10" Point Repairs, 7' - 13' 1 Each 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 13,500.00 13,500.00

33 31 03 10" Point Repairs > 13' 1 Each 10,000.00 10,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 19,185.00 19,185.00

33 31 03 12" Point Repairs < 7' 1 Each 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 8,675.00 8,675.00

33 31 03 12" Point Repairs, 7' - 13' 1 Each 10,000.00 10,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 13,735.00 13,735.00

33 31 03 12" Point Repairs > 13' 1 Each 10,000.00 10,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00 19,475.00 19,475.00

33 01 30.16 6" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning/Televising 172 L.F. 3.30 567.60 3.75 645.00 3.30 567.60

33 01 30.16 8" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning/Televising 4,845 L.F. 3.30 15,988.50 4.00 19,380.00 3.30 15,988.50

33 01 30.16 10" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning/Televising 2,753 L.F. 3.80 10,461.40 4.00 11,012.00 3.85 10,599.05

33 01 30.16 12" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning/Televising 2,685 L.F. 3.80 10,203.00 4.00 10,740.00 3.85 10,337.25

33 01 30.16 Heavy Cleaning 100 L.F. 6.60 660.00 4.50 450.00 6.60 660.00

33 01 30.62 Manhole Joint Grouting per Structure 29 Each 33.00 957.00 360.00 10,440.00 385.00 11,165.00

33 01 30.62 Manhole Steps 196 Each 33.00 6,468.00 4.50 882.00 4.95 970.20

33 01 30.62 Manhole Rehabilitation 284 V.F. 125.00 35,500.00 104.00 29,536.00 110.00 31,240.00

33 01 30.72 8" Cured-in-Place Pipe 4,845 L.F. 30.50 147,772.50 23.00 111,435.00 22.55 109,254.75

33 01 30.72 10" Cured-in-Place Pipe 2,753 L.F. 31.00 85,343.00 27.00 74,331.00 23.30 64,144.90

33 01 30.72 12" Cured-in-Place Pipe 2,685 L.F. 35.00 93,975.00 35.50 95,317.50 27.50 73,837.50

33 01 30.72 Protruding Lateral Cut-Out 1 Each 330.00 330.00 750.00 750.00 330.00 330.00

Special Internal 4" Manhole Drop, As Per Plan 7 Each 770.00 5,390.00 722.00 5,054.00 770.00 5,390.00

Special Internal 6" Manhole Drop, As Per Plan 3 Each 770.00 2,310.00 722.00 2,166.00 770.00 2,310.00

Special Internal 8" Manhole Drop, As Per Plan 2 Each 770.00 1,540.00 722.00 1,444.00 770.00 1,540.00

Special Manhole Lid & Casting Replacement 13 Each 1,265.00 16,445.00 953.00 12,389.00 1,020.00 13,260.00

Special Chimney Seal 12 Each 220.00 2,640.00 201.00 2,412.00 214.50 2,574.00

Special Manhole #5 Rehabilitation, As Per Plan 1 Lump 1,100.00 1,100.00 515.00 515.00 550.00 550.00

Special Manhole #72 Rehabilitation, As Per Plan 1 Lump 1,100.00 1,100.00 515.00 515.00 552.20 552.20

Total Base Bid 0.00 559,951.00 542,913.50 584,450.95

VILLAGE OF OHIO CITY
Sanitary Collection System Rehabilitation - Phase I

Bid Breakdown

Fenson Contracting, LLC Granite Inliner, LLC Miller PipelineInsight Pipe Contracting



Contract A - Alt. #1

33 01 30.16 8" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning/Televising (MH 97 - MH77) 770 L.F. 3.30 2541.00 4.00 3080.00 3.30 2541.00

33 01 30.72 8" Cure-in-Place Pipe (MH 97 - MH77) 770 L.F. 30.50 23485.00 24.50 18865.00 22.55 17363.50

0.00 26026.00 21945.00 19904.50

Contract A - Alt. #2

33 01 30.16 8" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning/Televising (MH 53 - MH18) 283 L.F. 3.30 933.90 4.00 1132.00 3.30 933.90

33 01 30.72 8" Cure-in-Place Pipe (MH 53 - MH18) 283 L.F. 30.50 8631.50 31.50 8914.50 22.55 6381.65

0.00 9565.40 10046.50 7315.55

Contract A - Alt. #3

33 01 30.16 6" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning/Televising (Hoffman Forcemain) 1075 L.F. 3.30 3547.50 7.00 7525.00 4.40 4730.00

0.00 3547.50 7525.00 4730.00

Base Bid - Contract B

Item Description Est. Qty. Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Unit Price

Total Unit 

Price Unit Price

Total Unit 

Price Unit Price

Total Unit 

Price

201 Tree Removed, 48" 1 Each 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,790.00 1,790.00 No Bid - Contract B No Bid - Contract B

201 Tree Removed, 42" 1 Each 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,790.00 1,790.00

201 Tree Removed, 18" 1 Each 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,014.00 1,014.00

614 Maintaining Traffic 1 Lump 1,250.00 1,250.00 2,386.00 2,386.00

624 Mobilization & Demobilization 1 Lump 8,500.00 8,500.00 2,386.00 2,386.00

33 31 00 4" Sanitary Lateral 1 Each 570.00 570.00 958.00 958.00

33 31 00 6" Sanitary Lateral 1 Each 750.00 750.00 1,058.00 1,058.00

33 31 00 8" Sanitary Lateral 50 L.F. 150.00 7,500.00 148.00 7,400.00

33 31 00 10" Sanitary Lateral 962 L.F. 45.00 43,290.00 67.00 64,454.00

33 39 13 Sanitary Manhole, Type 'A', As Per Plan 4 Each 4,200.00 16,800.00 3,457.00 13,828.00

Special Manhole Abandoned, As Per Plan 5 Each 1,000.00 5,000.00 954.00 4,770.00

Special 4" Storm Drain Repair 1 Each 300.00 300.00 89.00 89.00

Special 6" Storm Drain Repair 1 Each 315.00 315.00 89.00 89.00

Special 8" Storm Drain Repair 1 Each 350.00 350.00 89.00 89.00

Special 12" Storm Drain Repair 1 Each 375.00 375.00 119.00 119.00

Total Base Bid 89,000.00 102,220.00 0.00 0.00

Contract B - Alt. #1

Special Flow Meter Manhole - Hoffman Street 1 Lump 16500.00 16500.00 17600.00 17600.00

16500.00 17600.00 0.00 0.00

Contract B - Alt. #2

Special Flow Meter Manhole - Archer Street 1 Lump 16000.00 16000.00 17600.00 17600.00

16000.00 17600.00 0.00 0.00

Fenson Contracting, LLC Granite Inliner, LLC Insight Pipe Contracting Miller Pipeline



Base Bid - Contract C

Item Description Est. Qty. Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Unit Price

Total Unit 

Price Unit Price

Total Unit 

Price Unit Price

Total Unit 

Price

201 Tree Removed, 48" 1 Each No Bid - Contract C 1,790.00 1,790.00 No Bid - Contract C No Bid - Contract C

201 Tree Removed, 42" 1 Each 1,790.00 1,790.00

201 Tree Removed, 18" 1 Each 1,014.00 1,014.00

614 Maintaining Traffic 1 Lump 2,386.00 2,386.00

624 Mobilization & Demobilization 1 Lump 2,386.00 2,386.00

33 31 00 4" - 6" Lateral Replacement < 7' 1 Each 5,000.00 5,000.00

33 31 00 4" - 6" Lateral Replacement, 7' - 13' 1 Each 8,000.00 8,000.00

33 31 00 4" - 6" Lateral Replacement > 13' 1 Each 8,000.00 8,000.00

33 31 00 4" Sanitary Lateral (new) 1 Each 958.00 958.00

33 31 00 6" Sanitary Lateral (new) 1 Each 1,058.00 1,058.00

33 31 00 8" Sanitary Sewer  50 L.F. 148.00 7,400.00

33 31 00 10" Sanitary Sewer  962 L.F. 67.00 64,454.00

33 01 30.16 6" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning/Televising 172 L.F. 3.30 567.60

33 01 30.16 8" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning/Televising 4,845 L.F. 3.30 15,988.50

33 01 30.16 10" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning/Televising 2,753 L.F. 3.80 10,461.40

33 01 30.16 12" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning/Televising 2,685 L.F. 3.80 10,203.00

33 01 30.16 Heavy Cleaning 100 L.F. 6.60 660.00

33 01 30.62 Manhole Joint Grouting per Structure 29 Each 33.00 957.00

33 01 30.62 Manhole Steps 196 Each 33.00 6,468.00

33 01 30.62 Manhole Rehabilitation 284 V.F. 125.00 35,500.00

33 01 30.72 8" Cured-in-Place Pipe 4,845 L.F. 30.50 147,772.50

33 01 30.72 10" Cured-in-Place Pipe 2,753 L.F. 31.00 85,343.00

33 01 30.72 12" Cured-in-Place Pipe 2,685 L.F. 35.00 93,975.00

33 01 30.72 Protruding Lateral Cut-Out 1 Each 330.00 330.00

33 31 03 6" Point Repairs < 7' 1 Each 2,000.00 2,000.00

33 31 03 6" Point Repairs, 7' - 13' 1 Each 2,500.00 2,500.00

33 31 03 6" Point Repairs > 13' 1 Each 2,500.00 2,500.00

33 31 03 8" Point Repairs < 7' 1 Each 7,000.00 7,000.00

33 31 03 8" Point Repairs, 7' - 13' 1 Each 10,000.00 10,000.00

33 31 03 8" Point Repairs > 13' 1 Each 10,000.00 10,000.00

33 31 03 10" Point Repairs < 7' 1 Each 7,000.00 7,000.00

33 31 03 10" Point Repairs, 7' - 13' 1 Each 10,000.00 10,000.00

33 31 03 10" Point Repairs > 13' 1 Each 10,000.00 10,000.00

33 31 03 12" Point Repairs < 7' 1 Each 7,000.00 7,000.00

33 31 03 12" Point Repairs, 7' - 13' 1 Each 10,000.00 10,000.00

33 31 03 12" Point Repairs > 13' 1 Each 10,000.00 10,000.00

33 39 13 Type 'A' Sanitary Manhole, As Per Plan 4 Each 3,457.00 13,828.00

Special Manhole Abandoned, As Per Plan 5 Each 954.00 4,770.00

Special Internal 4" Manhole Drop, As Per Plan 7 Each 770.00 5,390.00

Special Internal 6" Manhole Drop, As Per Plan 3 Each 770.00 2,310.00

Fenson Contracting, LLC Granite Inliner, LLC Insight Pipe Contracting Miller Pipeline



Special Internal 8" Manhole Drop, As Per Plan 2 Each 770.00 1,540.00

Special Manhole Lid & Casting Replacement 13 Each 1,265.00 16,445.00

Special Chimney Seal 12 Each 220.00 2,640.00

Special Manhole #5 Rehabilitation, As Per Plan 1 Lump 1,100.00 1,100.00

Special Manhole #72 Rehabilitation, As Per Plan 1 Lump 1,100.00 1,100.00

Special 4" Storm Drain Repair 1 Each 89.00 89.00

Special 6" Storm Drain Repair 1 Each 89.00 89.00

Special 8" Storm Drain Repair 1 Each 89.00 89.00

Special 12" Storm Drain Repair 1 Each 119.00 119.00

Total Base Bid 0.00 642,991.00 * 0.00 0.00
*Error In Addition - Corrected

Contract C - Alt. #1

33 01 30.16 8" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning/Televising (MH 97 - MH77) 770 L.F. 3.30 2541.00

33 01 30.72 8" Cure-in-Place Pipe (MH 97 - MH77) 770 L.F. 30.50 23485.00

0.00 26026.00 0.00 0.00

Contract C - Alt. #2

33 01 30.16 8" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning/Televising (MH 53 - MH18) 283 L.F. 3.30 933.90

33 01 30.72 8" Cure-in-Place Pipe (MH 53 - MH18) 283 L.F. 30.50 8631.50

0.00 9565.40 0.00 0.00

Contract C - Alt. #3

33 01 30.16 6" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning/Televising (Hoffman Forcemain) 1075 L.F. 3.30 3547.50

0.00 3547.50 0.00 0.00

Contract C - Alt. #4

Special Flow Meter Manhole - Hoffman Street 1 Lump 17600.00 17600.00

0.00 17600.00 0.00 0.00

Contract C - Alt. #5

Special Flow Meter Manhole - Archer Street 1 Lump 17600.00 17600.00

0.00 17600.00 0.00 0.00



Bidding B Only Bidding B Only Bidding A & C Bidding A & C

Base Bid - Contract A

Item Description Est. Qty. Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Unit Price

Total Unit 

Price Unit Price

Total Unit 

Price Unit Price

Total Unit 

Price

614 Maintaining Traffic 1 Lump No Bid - Contract A No Bid - Contract A 2,000.00 2,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

624 Mobilization & Demobilization 1 Lump 2,000.00 2,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

33 31 00 4" - 6" Lateral Replacement < 7' 1 Each 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,250.00 5,250.00

33 31 00 4" - 6" Lateral Replacement, 7' - 13' 1 Each 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,400.00 8,400.00

33 31 00 4" - 6" Lateral Replacement > 13' 1 Each 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,400.00 8,400.00

33 31 03 6" Point Repairs < 7' 1 Each 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,625.00 2,625.00

33 31 03 6" Point Repairs, 7' - 13' 1 Each 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,625.00 2,625.00

33 31 03 6" Point Repairs > 13' 1 Each 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,625.00 2,625.00

33 31 03 8" Point Repairs < 7' 1 Each 7,000.00 7,000.00 6,500.00 6,500.00

33 31 03 8" Point Repairs, 7' - 13' 1 Each 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,750.00 10,750.00

33 31 03 8" Point Repairs > 13' 1 Each 10,000.00 10,000.00 9,100.00 9,100.00

33 31 03 10" Point Repairs < 7' 1 Each 7,000.00 7,000.00 6,500.00 6,500.00

33 31 03 10" Point Repairs, 7' - 13' 1 Each 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,750.00 10,750.00

33 31 03 10" Point Repairs > 13' 1 Each 10,000.00 10,000.00 9,100.00 9,100.00

33 31 03 12" Point Repairs < 7' 1 Each 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,400.00 7,400.00

33 31 03 12" Point Repairs, 7' - 13' 1 Each 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,750.00 10,750.00

33 31 03 12" Point Repairs > 13' 1 Each 10,000.00 10,000.00 9,100.00 9,100.00

33 01 30.16 6" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning/Televising 172 L.F. 5.50 946.00 5.00 860.00

33 01 30.16 8" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning/Televising 4,845 L.F. 5.50 26,647.50 2.50 12,112.50

33 01 30.16 10" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning/Televising 2,753 L.F. 5.50 15,141.50 2.50 6,882.50

33 01 30.16 12" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning/Televising 2,685 L.F. 5.50 14,767.50 2.50 6,712.50

33 01 30.16 Heavy Cleaning 100 L.F. 7.00 700.00 5.00 500.00

33 01 30.62 Manhole Joint Grouting per Structure 29 Each 1,100.00 31,900.00 32.00 928.00

33 01 30.62 Manhole Steps 196 Each 249.00 48,804.00 32.00 6,272.00

33 01 30.62 Manhole Rehabilitation 284 V.F. 162.00 46,008.00 105.00 29,820.00

33 01 30.72 8" Cured-in-Place Pipe 4,845 L.F. 28.00 135,660.00 24.35 117,975.75

33 01 30.72 10" Cured-in-Place Pipe 2,753 L.F. 29.00 79,837.00 24.80 68,274.40

33 01 30.72 12" Cured-in-Place Pipe 2,685 L.F. 32.00 85,920.00 28.30 75,985.50

33 01 30.72 Protruding Lateral Cut-Out 1 Each 209.00 209.00 500.00 500.00

Special Internal 4" Manhole Drop, As Per Plan 7 Each 750.00 5,250.00 790.00 5,530.00

Special Internal 6" Manhole Drop, As Per Plan 3 Each 950.00 2,850.00 1,000.00 3,000.00

Special Internal 8" Manhole Drop, As Per Plan 2 Each 1,200.00 2,400.00 1,260.00 2,520.00

Special Manhole Lid & Casting Replacement 13 Each 1,150.00 14,950.00 1,210.00 15,730.00

Special Chimney Seal 12 Each 650.00 7,800.00 210.00 2,520.00

Special Manhole #5 Rehabilitation, As Per Plan 1 Lump 3,600.00 3,600.00 1,050.00 1,050.00

Special Manhole #72 Rehabilitation, As Per Plan 1 Lump 3,600.00 3,600.00 1,050.00 1,050.00

Total Base Bid 0.00 0.00 639,990.50 477,098.15

PAB Construction Tom's Construction, Inc. Visu-Sewer of OH, LLCUnited Survey, Inc.



Contract A - Alt. #1

33 01 30.16 8" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning/Televising (MH 97 - MH77) 770 L.F. 5.50 4235.00 2.50 1925.00

33 01 30.72 8" Cure-in-Place Pipe (MH 97 - MH77) 770 L.F. 25.00 19250.00 24.35 18749.50

0.00 0.00 23485.00 20674.50

Contract A - Alt. #2

33 01 30.16 8" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning/Televising (MH 53 - MH18) 283 L.F. 5.50 1556.50 2.50 707.50

33 01 30.72 8" Cure-in-Place Pipe (MH 53 - MH18) 283 L.F. 35.00 9905.00 24.35 6891.05

0.00 0.00 11461.50 7598.55

Contract A - Alt. #3

33 01 30.16 6" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning/Televising (Hoffman Forcemain) 1075 L.F. 5.50 5912.50 4.75 5106.25

0.00 0.00 5912.50 5106.25

Base Bid - Contract B

Item Description Est. Qty. Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Unit Price

Total Unit 

Price Unit Price

Total Unit 

Price Unit Price

Total Unit 

Price

201 Tree Removed, 48" 1 Each 1,900.00 1,900.00 1,944.78 1,944.78 No Bid - Contract B No Bid - Contract B

201 Tree Removed, 42" 1 Each 1,900.00 1,900.00 1,789.90 1,789.90

201 Tree Removed, 18" 1 Each 1,000.00 1,000.00 830.21 830.21

614 Maintaining Traffic 1 Lump 500.00 500.00 601.10 601.10

624 Mobilization & Demobilization 1 Lump 4,400.00 4,400.00 3,829.24 3,829.24

33 31 00 4" Sanitary Lateral 1 Each 400.00 400.00 647.55 647.55

33 31 00 6" Sanitary Lateral 1 Each 700.00 700.00 1,025.21 1,025.21

33 31 00 8" Sanitary Lateral 50 L.F. 140.00 7,000.00 141.36 7,068.00

33 31 00 10" Sanitary Lateral 962 L.F. 69.00 66,378.00 55.28 53,179.36

33 39 13 Sanitary Manhole, Type 'A', As Per Plan 4 Each 4,150.00 16,600.00 4,592.96 18,371.84

Special Manhole Abandoned, As Per Plan 5 Each 700.00 3,500.00 1,476.96 7,384.80

Special 4" Storm Drain Repair 1 Each 125.00 125.00 242.09 242.09

Special 6" Storm Drain Repair 1 Each 150.00 150.00 286.88 286.88

Special 8" Storm Drain Repair 1 Each 200.00 200.00 343.44 343.44

Special 12" Storm Drain Repair 1 Each 300.00 300.00 493.60 493.60

Total Base Bid 105,053.00 98,038.00 0.00 0.00

Contract B - Alt. #1

Special Flow Meter Manhole - Hoffman Street 1 Lump 12000.00 12000.00 14293.00 14293.00

12000.00 14293.00 0.00 0.00

Contract B - Alt. #2

Special Flow Meter Manhole - Archer Street 1 Lump 10500.00 10500.00 15188.00 15188.00

10500.00 15188.00 0.00 0.00

PAB Construction Tom's Construction, Inc. Visu-Sewer of OH, LLCUnited Survey, Inc.



Base Bid - Contract C

Item Description Est. Qty. Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Unit Price

Total Unit 

Price Unit Price

Total Unit 

Price Unit Price

Total Unit 

Price

201 Tree Removed, 48" 1 Each No Bid - Contract C No Bid - Contract C 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,575.00 1,575.00

201 Tree Removed, 42" 1 Each 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,575.00 1,575.00

201 Tree Removed, 18" 1 Each 850.00 850.00 900.00 900.00

614 Maintaining Traffic 1 Lump 2,000.00 2,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

624 Mobilization & Demobilization 1 Lump 2,000.00 2,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

33 31 00 4" - 6" Lateral Replacement < 7' 1 Each 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,250.00 5,250.00

33 31 00 4" - 6" Lateral Replacement, 7' - 13' 1 Each 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,400.00 8,400.00

33 31 00 4" - 6" Lateral Replacement > 13' 1 Each 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,400.00 8,400.00

33 31 00 4" Sanitary Lateral (new) 1 Each 810.00 810.00 845.00 845.00

33 31 00 6" Sanitary Lateral (new) 1 Each 900.00 900.00 935.00 935.00

33 31 00 8" Sanitary Sewer  50 L.F. 135.00 6,750.00 131.00 6,550.00

33 31 00 10" Sanitary Sewer  962 L.F. 60.00 57,720.00 60.00 57,720.00

33 01 30.16 6" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning/Televising 172 L.F. 5.50 946.00 5.00 860.00

33 01 30.16 8" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning/Televising 4,845 L.F. 5.50 26,647.50 2.50 12,112.50

33 01 30.16 10" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning/Televising 2,753 L.F. 5.50 15,141.50 2.50 6,882.50

33 01 30.16 12" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning/Televising 2,685 L.F. 5.50 14,767.50 2.50 6,712.50

33 01 30.16 Heavy Cleaning 100 L.F. 7.00 700.00 5.00 500.00

33 01 30.62 Manhole Joint Grouting per Structure 29 Each 1,100.00 31,900.00 32.00 928.00

33 01 30.62 Manhole Steps 196 Each 249.00 48,804.00 32.00 6,272.00

33 01 30.62 Manhole Rehabilitation 284 V.F. 162.00 46,008.00 105.00 29,820.00

33 01 30.72 8" Cured-in-Place Pipe 4,845 L.F. 28.00 135,660.00 24.35 117,975.75

33 01 30.72 10" Cured-in-Place Pipe 2,753 L.F. 29.00 79,837.00 24.80 68,274.40

33 01 30.72 12" Cured-in-Place Pipe 2,685 L.F. 32.00 85,920.00 28.30 75,985.50

33 01 30.72 Protruding Lateral Cut-Out 1 Each 209.00 209.00 500.00 500.00

33 31 03 6" Point Repairs < 7' 1 Each 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,625.00 2,625.00

33 31 03 6" Point Repairs, 7' - 13' 1 Each 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,625.00 2,625.00

33 31 03 6" Point Repairs > 13' 1 Each 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,625.00 2,625.00

33 31 03 8" Point Repairs < 7' 1 Each 7,000.00 7,000.00 6,500.00 6,500.00

33 31 03 8" Point Repairs, 7' - 13' 1 Each 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,750.00 10,750.00

33 31 03 8" Point Repairs > 13' 1 Each 10,000.00 10,000.00 9,100.00 9,100.00

33 31 03 10" Point Repairs < 7' 1 Each 7,000.00 7,000.00 6,500.00 6,500.00

33 31 03 10" Point Repairs, 7' - 13' 1 Each 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,750.00 10,750.00

33 31 03 10" Point Repairs > 13' 1 Each 10,000.00 10,000.00 9,100.00 9,100.00

33 31 03 12" Point Repairs < 7' 1 Each 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,400.00 7,400.00

33 31 03 12" Point Repairs, 7' - 13' 1 Each 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,750.00 10,750.00

33 31 03 12" Point Repairs > 13' 1 Each 10,000.00 10,000.00 9,100.00 9,100.00

33 39 13 Type 'A' Sanitary Manhole, As Per Plan 4 Each 3,000.00 12,000.00 3,045.00 12,180.00

Special Manhole Abandoned, As Per Plan 5 Each 850.00 4,250.00 840.00 4,200.00

Special Internal 4" Manhole Drop, As Per Plan 7 Each 750.00 5,250.00 790.00 5,530.00

Special Internal 6" Manhole Drop, As Per Plan 3 Each 950.00 2,850.00 1,000.00 3,000.00

PAB Construction Tom's Construction, Inc. United Survey, Inc. Visu-Sewer of OH, LLC



Special Internal 8" Manhole Drop, As Per Plan 2 Each 1,200.00 2,400.00 1,260.00 2,520.00

Special Manhole Lid & Casting Replacement 13 Each 1,150.00 14,950.00 1,210.00 15,730.00

Special Chimney Seal 12 Each 650.00 7,800.00 210.00 2,520.00

Special Manhole #5 Rehabilitation, As Per Plan 1 Lump 3,600.00 3,600.00 1,050.00 1,050.00

Special Manhole #72 Rehabilitation, As Per Plan 1 Lump 3,600.00 3,600.00 1,050.00 1,050.00

Special 4" Storm Drain Repair 1 Each 85.00 85.00 80.00 80.00

Special 6" Storm Drain Repair 1 Each 85.00 85.00 80.00 80.00

Special 8" Storm Drain Repair 1 Each 85.00 85.00 80.00 80.00

Special 12" Storm Drain Repair 1 Each 110.00 110.00 105.00 105.00

Total Base Bid 0.00 0.00 720,785.50 * 556,873.15 *
*Error In Addition - Corrected

Contract C - Alt. #1

33 01 30.16 8" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning/Televising (MH 97 - MH77) 770 L.F. 5.50 4235.00 2.50 1925.00

33 01 30.72 8" Cure-in-Place Pipe (MH 97 - MH77) 770 L.F. 25.00 19250.00 24.35 18749.50

0.00 0.00 23485.00 20674.50

Contract C - Alt. #2

33 01 30.16 8" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning/Televising (MH 53 - MH18) 283 L.F. 5.50 1556.50 2.50 707.50

33 01 30.72 8" Cure-in-Place Pipe (MH 53 - MH18) 283 L.F. 35.00 9905.00 24.35 6891.05

0.00 0.00 11461.50 7598.55

Contract C - Alt. #3

33 01 30.16 6" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning/Televising (Hoffman Forcemain) 1075 L.F. 5.50 5912.50 4.75 5106.25

0.00 0.00 5912.50 5106.25

Contract C - Alt. #4

Special Flow Meter Manhole - Hoffman Street 1 Lump 16500.00 16500.00 16800.00 16800.00

0.00 0.00 16500.00 16800.00

Contract C - Alt. #5

Special Flow Meter Manhole - Archer Street 1 Lump 16500.00 16500.00 16800.00 16800.00

0.00 0.00 16500.00 16800.00


